56906

WELLID.#L56635
STARTCARD#_101577

MARI
STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for completing this report are on thg last page of this form.
(1) OWNER: Well Number
Name A & R Spada Farms
Address 7257 St . Paul Hwy NE
Ci ul SWOB ZiP%’71 37

(2) TYPE OF WORK
New Well [ ] Deepening [ ] Alteration (repair/recondition) [_] Abandonment
(3) DRILLMETHOD:

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
County MAarion Latitude Longitude
Township 48 N or S Range__ ] 1y E or W. WM.

Seqtion Q NE 1/4 NE 1/4

TaxLot 1 0N Lot Block Subdivision

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 22506 Bentz Rd
Aurora;: OR 97002

[JRotaryAir  [JRotary Mud [ Cable [JAuger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
[JOther 78 ft. below land surface. Date %/23/02
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure 1b. per square inch. Date
[C] Domestic [JCommunity [ ]Industrial X Irrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
[[] Thermal [[JInjection [CLivestock  []Other .
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found _§9
Special Construction approval [ ] Yes [5§No Depth of Completed Well 2 () & ft.
Explosives used []Yes [5}No Type Amount From To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL
HOLE SEAL 69 94 200mm 26
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds 128 171 57 St]pm 78
20" |0 |3 Bentonitp 0|3 |5sacks
20" |3 {123 Cementﬁxg%}g‘g. .12 394sackscemer
20" 1123]150 -
16" 11501206 (12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Method [JA [OB KIC [Ob [JE Ground Elevation
O other
Backfill placed from ____ ft. to__ ft Material Material From To SWL
Gravelplacedfrom 123 ft. to 200 ft.  Sizeofgravel .8 |1 See attached log sheet
(6) CASING/LINER:
Diameter ~ From  To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: 16" ++2°8('126|. 373 K O = O .
o 0O 0O O
o 0O 0O O
O 0O 0Od 0
Liner: O | O O
o O 0O O
Final location of shoe(s) 126 °
™ PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: o sl any el AW 4l oY
[[JPerforations Method e TV LS
[zl Screens Type Material v
+3 Flﬁl“ 1 21'7 fi':; Number Di1l§“l‘ T;::{I%: Casing Liner OC T 2 “ luu 4
- D CRAATLR e Ol o Myt
127 {171 .075 12" ~S. O 0 """‘q‘”‘ﬁﬁ”ﬁﬁf:‘ﬁﬁﬁ"“”
171 |206 12" pipe ™ O
O O
O O
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date started 6 /14 /02 Completed _9/24/02
Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
K] Pump [1Baiter OAir ] Artesian I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Vldgalmia __Drmsors ___Drbl sem e _ | 4 vt i comploncewith regon water gy well conrclon tandrts
575 70 1hr and belief.
575 73 6hes 07 // WWC Number 1704
Signed Date 10/2]./02
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) lel Constructor Certification:
Was a water analysis done? O Yes By whom 1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?  [[] Too little performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work

s
[Jsalty [QJMuddy [JOdor [JColored [TJOther
Depth of strata:

performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction s|

dards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
WWC Number 3

Sigued— Date 10 /21 /02

ORIGINAL — WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

FIRST COPY — CONSTRUCTOR

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER



MARI

A & R Spada Farms
7231 St.Paul Hwy NE
St.Paul, OR 97137

Marion County Township: 4S5 Range: 1W Sec: 9

22506 Bentz Rd. Aurora, OR
WELL LOG
Material

Clay brown

Clay yellow & tan

Clay gray

Clay gray silty soft

Clay gray sandy *

Sand,small gravel & clay

Gravel & sand cemented wigray clay

Gravel & sandd cemented w/brown clay

Clay brown & tan sandy
Sand & gravel,brown clay
Cemented gravel & sand
Sand brown

Gravel,sand brown

Sand black & gravel

Sand black coarse

80% sand & gravel
Gravel & sand

Clay gray soft silty

Sand & clav dark gray
Sand & blue clay layers,some gravel
Clay green & blue sticky
Clay stinky gray

56906

From

v

OCONDHG WK
N0 O~ N

111
114
124
128
146
150
163
167
171
175
186
189
194

Well 1.D # 156635

Start Card # 101577

To

34

o7

69

78

&7

94

111
114
124
128
146
150
163
167
17
175
136
189
194
208

NE1/4, NE1/4

SWL

78
78
78
78

3

78

RECEIVED

0CT 2 4 2002

WATER RESOURCES
SALE!OI), \Led DEPT.

OREGON



