STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

WELL I.D. # L.56	635
START CARD #_	101577

Instructions for	completing this rep	ort are on the last p	age of this form.						
(1) OWNER: Well Number		(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:							
Name A & R Spada Farms			County Marion Latitude Longitude						
		Hwy NE		Township 45	N or S Range	1 W	E or W.	WM.	
City C+ Day		State OD	Zipg 7 1 3 7		NE 1/4				
(2) TYPE OF W	ORK			Tow I of I O O I	ot Dlock	Cul	ndivision		
□ New Well □ D	eenening Alterat	tion (repair/recondition	n) Abandonment	Street Address of Wel	(or nearest address)	22506	Bent	z Rd	
(3) DRILL MET	HOD:			Aurora,	OR 97002				
` '	Rotary Mud	Cable Auger	-	(10) STATIC WATE	R LEVEL:				
Other				78 ft. below land surface. Date 5/23/02					
(4) PROPOSED	USE:			Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date					
	Community [Industrial 🖼 In	rigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:					
		Livestock O	· ·						
	E CONSTRUCT			Depth at which water was first found 69					
			pleted Well 206 ft.	•					
-		An		From	То	Estimated	Flow Rate	SWL	
HOLE] ren [M [ren -5].	SEAL		69	94	20gpr	n	26	
	To Material		Sacks or pounds	128	171	575gr	om.	26 78	
	Benton	ite 0 3	5sacks						
20" 3	23Cement	&5&B3123	94sackscemer	t					
20" 123		Bentonite							
16" 150				(12) WELL LOG:					
		□A □B 🛣	C D DE		d Elevation				
Other		<u>.</u>	,	G. 0 a.i.					
Backfill placed from	m ft. to	ft. Materia	al	Materi	al	From	То	SWL	
	123 ft. to 21		gravel <u>5-8</u>	See attached	log sheet				
(6) CASING/LI		96-							
Diameter		auge Steel Plastic	Welded Threaded						
16"	++2 8 126		*2 * 🗆						
Casing:									
 									
									
Liner:									
			h h						
Final location of sh	noe(s) 126								
	TONS/SCREENS	S:			CEIVED				
Perforations				nc nc	CEIVED				
Screens	Type		terial						
		Tele/pip	Casing Liner	00	T 2 4 2002				
+3"2" 127	Size Number	Diameter size	<u>e</u> X21	WATER	RESOURCES DEP	-	ļ		
127 171	.075	12" p.s.		S	LEM OREGON	**			
171 206		12" pip	<u>e</u> x⊠: □						
(8) WELL TES	TS: Minimum te	sting time is 1 hou	ır	Date started 6/14/02 Completed 9/24/02					
· •			Flowing	(unbonded) Water Well	Constructor Certificat	tion:			
√ Pump	Bailer	☐ Air	Artesian		I performed on the cons				
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem at	Time	of this well is in complia Materials used and infor					
575	70		1 hr.	and belief.					
575	73		6hrs		111		nber <u>1704</u>		
	-,, 3		J. J. L. S	Signed	1100		Date 1 <u>0/2</u>	<u>:1/02</u>	
Temperature of wa	iter F2	Depth Artesian Flow	Found	(bonded) Water Well C	onstructor Certification	n:			
Was a water analy		es By whom		I accept responsibility	for the construction, alt	eration, or ab	andonment w	ork/	
	tain water not suitab	le for intended use?	Too little	performed on this well d	uring the construction da ne is in compliance with	ites reported a Oregon water	pove. All we supply well	ork	
				performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.					
Depth of strata:				//	01	WWC Nu	mber/	/83	
•				Signed wan	Drossen		Date 10	/21 /02	

A & R Spada Farms 7251 St.Paul Hwy NE St.Paul, OR 97137

Well I.D.# L56635

Start Card # 101577

Marion County Township: 4S

Range: 1W Sec: 9

NE1/4, NE1/4

22506 Bentz Rd. Aurora, OR

WELL LOG

Material	From	То	SWL
Clay brown	Φ		
Clay yellow & tan	0	5	
Clay gray	5	9	
	9	34	
Clay gray silty soft	34	57	
Clay gray sandy	57	69	•
Sand,small gravel & clay	69	78	26
Gravel & sand cemented w/gray clay	78	87	26
Gravel & sandd cemented w/brown clay	87	94	26
Clay brown & tan sandy	94	111	20
Sand & gravel,brown clay	111	114	20
Cemented gravel & sand	114	124	26
Sand brown	124	124	
Gravel,sand brown	128	146	70
Sand black & gravel	146	-	78
Sand black coarse		150	78
80% sand & gravel	150	163	78
Gravel & sand	163	167	78
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	167	171	78
Clay gray soft silty	171	175	
Sand & clay dark gray	175	186	
Sand & blue clay layers, some gravel	186	189	78
Clay green & blue sticky	189	194	. •
Clay sticky gray	194	206	

RECEIVED OCT 2 4 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. SALEM, OREGON